DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
Bureau of Operations, Licensure Services-Profiling Section
Summary Narrative

Ralph L. Bundy, ME 44414

Date Action Taken:

December 19, 2007

DOH Case Number: 2006-43984

Allegation:

Allegations of a violation of Section 458.331(1)(g), Florida Statutes (2006), provides that
failing to perform any statutory or legal obligation placed upon a licensed physician, is
grounds for disciplinary action by the Board of Medicine. Respondent operated a laboratory
after revocation of a CLIA certificate. Respondent operated a laboratory without a State of
Florida Laboratory License. '

Action:

Pursuant to a Settlement Agreement with licensee, the following was imposed: $5,000 fine;
$1,744.66 costs; 50 hours community service, letter of concern




